
RDU:
Component: Legislative Audit (773)

Budget and Audit Committee (247)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2005 Governor vs FY2005
Governor Amended

FY2003 Actuals FY2005 Governor FY2005 Governor
Amended

FY2004 Conference
Committee

FY2004 Authorized FY2004
Management Plan

299.7
75.0

2,859.7

299.7

2,877.6
75.0

20.0
20.0

20.0
20.0

299.7
75.0

2,751.8

20.0
20.0

2,531.1

35.2
20.2

74.7
200.1

2,801.8
75.0

20.0
149.7

20.0

299.7
75.0

2,751.8

20.0
20.0

17.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
3,274.4 3,292.3

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

3,166.5
0.0
0.0

2,861.3

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

3,066.5
0.0
0.0

3,166.5

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.5%17.9Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 2,816.5 2,916.5 2,916.5 3,024.4 3,042.32,611.3 0.6%17.9
1007  I/A Rcpts 250.0 250.0 250.0 250.0 250.0250.0 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

2,611.3
0.0

250.0
0.0

250.0
0.0

250.0

2,916.5
0.0

250.0

3,024.4
0.0

250.0

3,042.3
0.0

250.0

17.9
0.0
0.0

0.6%
0.0%
0.0%

37
0
0

37
0
0

37
0
0

37
0
0

37
0
0

37
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

2,916.52,816.5
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RDU:
Component: Legislative Finance (774)

Budget and Audit Committee (247)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2005 Governor vs FY2005
Governor Amended

FY2003 Actuals FY2005 Governor FY2005 Governor
Amended

FY2004 Conference
Committee

FY2004 Authorized FY2004
Management Plan

185.6
77.9

3,438.4

185.6

3,465.8
77.9

75.0
33.0

75.0
33.0

185.6
77.9

3,228.5

75.0
33.0

3,103.7

34.4
23.4

59.4
89.1

3,498.5
77.9

33.0
160.6

75.0

160.6
77.9

3,228.5

33.0
75.0

27.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
3,809.9 3,837.3

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

3,600.0
0.0
0.0

3,310.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

3,845.0
0.0
0.0

3,575.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.7%27.4Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 3,845.0 3,575.0 3,600.0 3,809.9 3,837.33,310.0 0.7%27.4
GF Totals

Federal Totals
Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

3,310.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

3,600.0
0.0
0.0

3,809.9
0.0
0.0

3,837.3
0.0
0.0

27.4
0.0
0.0

0.7%
0.0%
0.0%

42
12
0

42
12
0

42
12
0

42
12
0

42
12
0

42
12
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

3,575.03,845.0
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RDU:
Component: Committee Expenses (775)

Budget and Audit Committee (247)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2005 Governor vs FY2005
Governor Amended

FY2003 Actuals FY2005 Governor FY2005 Governor
Amended

FY2004 Conference
Committee

FY2004 Authorized FY2004
Management Plan

1,483.4
60.0

352.7

1,483.4

354.2
60.0

10.0
15.0

10.0
15.0

1,483.4
60.0

344.6

10.0
15.0

150.8

1.9
0.3

12.8
626.3

344.6
60.0

15.0
45.0

10.0

1,508.4
60.0

344.6

15.0
10.0

1.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
1,921.1 1,922.6

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,913.0
0.0
0.0

1,077.1

285.0
0.0

0.0
1,083.2
1,557.8

0.0
0.0

1,938.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.1%1.5Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 1,557.8 1,938.0 1,913.0 1,921.1 1,922.61,077.1 0.1%1.5
GF Totals

Federal Totals
Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

1,077.1
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,913.0
0.0
0.0

1,921.1
0.0
0.0

1,922.6
0.0
0.0

1.5
0.0
0.0

0.1%
0.0%
0.0%

2
0
0

2
0
0

2
0
0

2
0
0

2
0
0

2
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

1,938.01,557.8
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RDU:
Component: Legislature State Facilities Rent (2485)

Budget and Audit Committee (247)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2005 Governor vs FY2005
Governor Amended

FY2003 Actuals FY2005 Governor FY2005 Governor
Amended

FY2004 Conference
Committee

FY2004 Authorized FY2004
Management Plan

124.6
0.0
0.0

124.6

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

124.6
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
122.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
124.6

0.0

124.6
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
124.6 124.6

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

124.6
0.0
0.0

122.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

124.6
0.0
0.0

124.6

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 124.6 124.6 124.6 124.6 124.6122.7 0.0%0.0
GF Totals

Federal Totals
Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

122.7
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

124.6
0.0
0.0

124.6
0.0
0.0

124.6
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

124.6124.6
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RDU:
Component: Ombudsman (790)

Budget and Audit Committee (247)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2005 Governor vs FY2005
Governor Amended

FY2003 Actuals FY2005 Governor FY2005 Governor
Amended

FY2004 Conference
Committee

FY2004 Authorized FY2004
Management Plan

39.4
6.0

508.3

39.4

511.7
6.0

0.5
5.5

0.5
5.5

39.4
6.0

477.4

0.5
5.5

429.4

23.7
13.0

15.8
36.0

484.6
6.0

6.0
41.2

1.0

39.4
6.0

477.4

5.5
0.5

3.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
559.7 563.1

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

528.8
0.0
0.0

517.9

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

538.8
0.0
0.0

528.8

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.6%3.4Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 518.8 508.8 508.8 539.7 543.1497.9 0.6%3.4
1005  GF/Prgm 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.020.0 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

517.9
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

528.8
0.0
0.0

559.7
0.0
0.0

563.1
0.0
0.0

3.4
0.0
0.0

0.6%
0.0%
0.0%

7
0
0

7
0
0

7
0
0

7
0
0

7
0
0

7
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

528.8538.8
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RDU:
Component: Salaries and Allowances (776)

Legislative Council (248)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2005 Governor vs FY2005
Governor Amended

FY2003 Actuals FY2005 Governor FY2005 Governor
Amended

FY2004 Conference
Committee

FY2004 Authorized FY2004
Management Plan

520.0
1,945.5
2,216.1

520.0

2,245.1
1,945.5

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

520.0
1,945.5
2,123.0

0.0
0.0

2,150.5

8.0
67.2

1,816.0
391.0

2,223.0
1,945.5

0.0
520.0

0.0

520.0
1,945.5
2,123.0

0.0
0.0

29.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
4,681.6 4,710.6

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

4,588.5
0.0
0.0

4,432.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

4,688.5
0.0
0.0

4,588.5

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.6%29.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 4,688.5 4,588.5 4,588.5 4,681.6 4,710.64,432.7 0.6%29.0
GF Totals

Federal Totals
Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

4,432.7
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

4,588.5
0.0
0.0

4,681.6
0.0
0.0

4,710.6
0.0
0.0

29.0
0.0
0.0

0.6%
0.0%
0.0%

60
0
0

60
0
0

60
0
0

60
0
0

60
0
0

60
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

4,588.54,688.5
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RDU:
Component: Administrative Services (780)

Legislative Council (248)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2005 Governor vs FY2005
Governor Amended

FY2003 Actuals FY2005 Governor FY2005 Governor
Amended

FY2004 Conference
Committee

FY2004 Authorized FY2004
Management Plan

1,583.4
111.6

5,817.9

1,583.4

5,857.2
111.6

203.0
284.6

203.0
284.6

1,585.9
111.6

5,542.3

203.0
284.6

5,081.2

457.2
292.5

93.5
1,554.0

5,642.3
111.6

284.6
1,585.9

203.0

1,585.9
111.6

5,542.3

284.6
203.0

39.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
8,000.5 8,039.8

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

7,727.4
0.0
0.0

7,478.4

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

7,827.4
0.0
0.0

7,727.4

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.5%39.3Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 7,698.4 7,598.4 7,598.4 7,874.0 7,913.37,359.0 0.5%39.3
1005  GF/Prgm 26.5 26.5 26.5 21.5 21.524.4 0.0%0.0
1007  I/A Rcpts 102.5 102.5 102.5 105.0 105.095.0 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

7,383.4
0.0

95.0
0.0

102.5
0.0

102.5

7,624.9
0.0

102.5

7,895.5
0.0

105.0

7,934.8
0.0

105.0

39.3
0.0
0.0

0.5%
0.0%
0.0%

65
37
0

65
37
0

65
37
0

65
37
0

65
37
0

65
37
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

7,624.97,724.9
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RDU:
Component: Session Expenses (782)

Legislative Council (248)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2005 Governor vs FY2005
Governor Amended

FY2003 Actuals FY2005 Governor FY2005 Governor
Amended

FY2004 Conference
Committee

FY2004 Authorized FY2004
Management Plan

847.2
256.3

5,300.3

847.2

5,339.1
256.3

80.0
204.2

80.0
204.2

823.1
256.3

4,979.1

80.0
204.2

4,666.7

164.4
167.2

140.6
711.0

4,979.1
256.3

204.2
923.1

80.0

823.1
256.3

4,979.1

204.2
80.0

38.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
6,688.0 6,726.8

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

6,342.7
0.0
0.0

5,849.9

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

6,442.7
0.0
0.0

6,342.7

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.6%38.8Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 6,374.4 6,274.4 6,274.4 6,595.6 6,634.45,772.2 0.6%38.8
1005  GF/Prgm 57.4 57.4 57.4 57.4 57.460.6 0.0%0.0
1007  I/A Rcpts 10.9 10.9 10.9 35.0 35.017.1 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

5,832.8
0.0

17.1
0.0

10.9
0.0

10.9

6,331.8
0.0

10.9

6,653.0
0.0

35.0

6,691.8
0.0

35.0

38.8
0.0
0.0

0.6%
0.0%
0.0%

0
210

0

0
210

0

0
210

0

0
210

0

0
210

0

0
210

0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

6,331.86,431.8
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RDU:
Component: Council and Subcommittees (783)

Legislative Council (248)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2005 Governor vs FY2005
Governor Amended

FY2003 Actuals FY2005 Governor FY2005 Governor
Amended

FY2004 Conference
Committee

FY2004 Authorized FY2004
Management Plan

1,757.9
86.5

715.9

1,757.9

722.7
86.5

0.0
63.5

0.0
63.5

1,757.9
86.5

657.7

0.0
63.5

539.1

33.3
9.4

123.3
309.2

553.6
66.5

62.5
1,069.6

0.0

1,757.9
86.5

657.7

63.5
0.0

6.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
2,623.8 2,630.6

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,565.6
0.0
0.0

1,014.3

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,752.2
0.0
0.0

2,565.6

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.3%6.8Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1002  Fed Rcpts 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.084.6 0.0%0.0
1004  Gen Fund 1,290.0 2,053.3 2,053.3 2,082.2 2,089.0580.2 0.3%6.8
1171  PFD Crim 462.2 512.3 512.3 541.6 541.6349.5 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

580.2
84.6

349.5
0.0

462.2
0.0

512.3

2,053.3
0.0

512.3

2,082.2
0.0

541.6

2,089.0
0.0

541.6

6.8
0.0
0.0

0.3%
0.0%
0.0%

9
2
0

9
2
0

9
3
0

9
3
0

9
3
0

9
3
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

2,053.31,290.0
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RDU:
Component: Legal and Research Services (2028)

Legislative Council (248)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2005 Governor vs FY2005
Governor Amended

FY2003 Actuals FY2005 Governor FY2005 Governor
Amended

FY2004 Conference
Committee

FY2004 Authorized FY2004
Management Plan

88.8
12.5

2,279.4

88.8

2,292.4
12.5

6.0
42.0

6.0
42.0

88.8
12.5

2,173.0

6.0
42.0

2,006.2

61.9
40.4

1.6
53.7

2,173.0
12.5

42.0
88.8

6.0

88.8
12.5

2,173.0

42.0
6.0

13.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
2,428.7 2,441.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,322.3
0.0
0.0

2,163.8

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,322.3
0.0
0.0

2,322.3

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.5%13.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 2,322.3 2,322.3 2,322.3 2,428.7 2,441.72,163.8 0.5%13.0
GF Totals

Federal Totals
Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

2,163.8
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,322.3
0.0
0.0

2,428.7
0.0
0.0

2,441.7
0.0
0.0

13.0
0.0
0.0

0.5%
0.0%
0.0%

17
15
0

17
15
0

17
15
0

17
15
0

17
15
0

17
15
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

2,322.32,322.3
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RDU:
Component: Select Committee on Ethics (2321)

Legislative Council (248)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2005 Governor vs FY2005
Governor Amended

FY2003 Actuals FY2005 Governor FY2005 Governor
Amended

FY2004 Conference
Committee

FY2004 Authorized FY2004
Management Plan

39.8
18.0
66.1

39.8

66.6
18.0

0.0
1.8

0.0
1.8

39.8
18.0
62.1

0.0
1.8

63.0

1.3
0.1

12.2
33.1

62.1
18.0

1.8
59.8

0.0

39.8
18.0
62.1

1.8
0.0

0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
125.7 126.2

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

121.7
0.0
0.0

109.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

141.7
0.0
0.0

121.7

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.4%0.5Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 141.7 121.7 121.7 125.7 126.2109.7 0.4%0.5
GF Totals

Federal Totals
Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

109.7
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

121.7
0.0
0.0

125.7
0.0
0.0

126.2
0.0
0.0

0.5
0.0
0.0

0.4%
0.0%
0.0%

0
1
0

0
1
0

0
1
0

0
1
0

0
1
0

0
1
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

121.7141.7
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RDU:
Component: Legislative Operating Budget (796)

Legislative Operating Budget (249)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2005 Governor vs FY2005
Governor Amended

FY2003 Actuals FY2005 Governor FY2005 Governor
Amended

FY2004 Conference
Committee

FY2004 Authorized FY2004
Management Plan

1,352.3
250.0

5,099.5

1,352.3

5,140.8
250.0

75.0
50.0

75.0
50.0

1,352.3
250.0

4,784.5

75.0
50.0

4,432.0

51.3
49.6

184.3
1,095.9

4,884.5
250.0

50.0
1,352.3

75.0

1,352.3
250.0

4,784.5

50.0
75.0

41.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
6,826.8 6,868.1

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

6,511.8
0.0
0.0

5,813.1

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

6,611.8
0.0
0.0

6,511.8

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.6%41.3Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 6,611.8 6,511.8 6,511.8 6,826.8 6,868.15,813.1 0.6%41.3
GF Totals

Federal Totals
Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

5,813.1
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

6,511.8
0.0
0.0

6,826.8
0.0
0.0

6,868.1
0.0
0.0

41.3
0.0
0.0

0.6%
0.0%
0.0%

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

6,511.86,611.8
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